Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 10/02) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005) Tab settings ⇔ ⇔ ♥ ▼ ▼ ▼ ▼ ▼ ▼ ▼ ▼ ▼ ▼ ▼ ▼ ▼ ▼ ▼ ▼ ▼		
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.		
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Douglas D. Beattie, Christopher T.M. Bailey, Nea! L. Creighton, Jr., David L. Remy and Hani Hamandi	Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: _GeoTrust, Inc. Internal Address: _Suite 20	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached? Yes No		
3. Nature of conveyance:		
Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name	Street Address: 40 Washington Street	
Other		
01/23/2003, 01/28/2003 &	City: Wellesley Hills State: MA Zip: 02481	
Execution Date: 02/12/2003	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes V	
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):		
	cation, the execution date of the application is:	
A. Patent Application No.(s) 10/271,255;	B. Patent No.(s)	
PCT/US02/33107		
Additional numbers atta	ached? Yes V No	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:	
concerning document should be mailed: Name:Michael I. Chakansky (31,600)	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$400.00	
Sills Cummis Radin Tischman	Enclosed	
Epstein & Gross, P.A.	Authorized to be charged to deposit account	
Street Address: One Riverfront Plaza	8. Deposit account number: 03-1250	
City: NewarkState: NJ _Zip: _07102-5400		
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE		
9. Signature. Michael I. Chakansky (Reg. No. 31,600) Name of Person Signing	Signature Date	
	sheet, attachments, and documents: 21	

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments

Washington, D.C. 20231

PATENT

I, DOUGLAS D. BEATTIE, in consideration of \$1.00, and other good and sufficient considerations, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, by these presents

have sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents sell, assign, transfer and set over unto

GEOTRUST, INC., Wellesly Hills, Massachusetts 02481 as assignee, and its successors, assigns and legal representatives,

my entire right, title and interest, for all countries, in and to the inventions described in: (a) United States Non-Provisional Patent Application, No. 10/271,255, filed October 15, 2002, entitled METHODS AND SYSTEMS FOR AUTOMATED AUTHENTICATION, PROCESSING AND ISSUANCE OF DIGITAL CERTIFICATES, Douglas D. Beattie, Christopher T. M. Bailey, Neal Lewis Creighton, Jr., David L. Remy and Hani Hamandi, inventors; and (b) PCT Patent Application International Application No. PCT/US02/33107 filed with the United States Patent and Trademark Office as Receiving Office on October 15, 2002, entitled "METHODS AND SYSTEMS FOR AUTOMATED AUTHENTICATION, PROCESSING AND ISSUANCE OF DIGITAL CERTIFICATES, Douglas D. Beattie, Christopher T. M. Bailey, Neal Lewis Creighton, Jr., David L. Remy and Hani Hamandi, inventors;

and all the rights and privileges under any and all patent applications and Letters Patent that may be granted therefor and

606730.7

thereon and all reissues, reexamined patents, extensions, continuations and continuations-in-part thereof;

and all applications for industrial and intellectual property protection, including, without limitation, all applications for patents, utility models, and designs which may hereafter be filed for said invention in any country or countries foreign to the United States, together with the right to file such applications and the right to claim for the same the priority rights derived from said United States application under the Patent Laws of the United States, the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, or any other international agreement or the domestic laws of the country in which any such application is filed, as may be applicable;

and all forms of industrial and intellectual property protection, including, without limitation, patents, utility models, inventors' certificates and designs which may be granted for said invention in the United States and in any country or countries foreign to the United States and all extensions, renewals and reissues thereof.

I hereby authorize and request the Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office, the United States Commissioner for Patents and any Official of the United States or of any country or countries foreign to the United States, whose duty is to issue or register patents or other evidence or forms of industrial and

606730.7 -2-

intellectual property on applications as aforesaid to issue the same to GEOTRUST, INC., its successors, assigns and legal representatives, or to such nominees as it may designate.

I agree that, when requested, I will, without charge to GEOTRUST, INC., but at its expense, sign all papers, take all rightful oaths, and do all acts which may be necessary, desirable or convenient for securing and maintaining patents for the inventions in any and all countries and for vesting title thereto in GEOTRUST, INC., its successors, assigns and legal representatives or nominees.

I authorize and empower GEOTRUST, INC., its successors, assigns and legal representatives or nominees, to invoke and claim for any application for patent or other form of protection for the inventions filed by it or them, the benefit of the right of priority provided by the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, as amended, or by any convention which may henceforth be substituted for it, or any other international agreement or the domestic laws of the country in which any such application is filed, as may be applicable, and to invoke and claim such right of priority without further written or oral authorization from me.

I hereby consent that a copy of this assignment shall be deemed a full legal and formal equivalent of any assignment, consent to file or like document which may be required in any

606730.7

country for any purpose and more particularly in proof of the right of the assignee or nominee to claim the aforesaid benefit of the right of priority provided by the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, as amended, or by any convention which may henceforth be substituted for it.

I covenant with GEOTRUST, INC., its successors, assigns and legal representatives that the rights and property herein conveyed are free and clear of any encumbrance, and that I have full right to convey the same as herein expressed.

This assignment has been executed by the undersigned on the date opposite my name.

Date: January 25, 2003.

STATE OF MASSACHUSETTS ss.: COUNTY OF MIDDLESEX

January, 2003 before me personally appeared DOUGLAS D. BEATTIE, by me personally known, acknowledged the foregoing instrument by him/her subscribed to be his/her free act and deed.

Notary Public

My commission expires May

-4-

606730.7

I, NEAL LEWIS CREIGHTON, JR., in consideration of \$1.00, and other good and sufficient considerations, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, by these presents

have sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents sell, assign, transfer and set over unto

GEOTRUST, INC., Wellesly Hills, Massachusetts 02481 as assignee, and its successors, assigns and legal representatives,

my entire right, title and interest, for all countries, in and to the inventions described in: (a) United States Non-Provisional Patent Application, No. 10/271,255, filed October 15, 2002, entitled METHODS AND SYSTEMS FOR AUTOMATED AUTHENTICATION, PROCESSING AND ISSUANCE OF DIGITAL CERTIFICATES, Douglas D. Beattie, Christopher T. M. Bailey, Neal Lewis Creighton, Jr., David L. Remy and Hani Hamandi, inventors; and (b) PCT Patent Application International Application No. PCT/US02/33107 filed with the United States Patent and Trademark Office as Receiving Office on October 15, 2002, entitled METHODS AND SYSTEMS FOR AUTOMATED AUTHENTICATION, PROCESSING AND ISSUANCE OF DIGITAL CERTIFICATES, Douglas D. Beattie, Christopher T. M. Bailey, Neal Lewis Creighton, Jr., David L. Remy and Hani Hamandi, inventors;

and all the rights and privileges under any and all patent applications and Letters Patent that may be granted therefor and thereon and all reissues, reexamined patents, extensions, continuations and continuations-in-part thereof;

606738.7

and all applications for industrial and intellectual property protection, including, without limitation, all applications for patents, utility models, and designs which may hereafter be filed for said invention in any country or countries foreign to the United States, together with the right to file such applications and the right to claim for the same the priority rights derived from said United States application under the Patent Laws of the United States, the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, or any other international agreement or the domestic laws of the country in which any such application is filed, as may be applicable;

and all forms of industrial and intellectual property protection, including, without limitation, patents, utility models, inventors' certificates and designs which may be granted for said invention in the United States and in any country or countries foreign to the United States and all extensions, renewals and reissues thereof.

I hereby authorize and request the Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office, the United States Commissioner for Patents and any Official of the United States or of any country or countries foreign to the United States, whose duty is to issue or register patents or other evidence or forms of industrial and intellectual property on applications as aforesaid to issue the same to GEOTRUST, INC., its successors, assigns and legal representatives, or to such nominees as it may

606738.7 -2-

designate.

I agree that, when requested, I will, without charge to GEOTRUST, INC., but at its expense, sign all papers, take all rightful oaths, and do all acts which may be necessary, desirable or convenient for securing and maintaining patents for the inventions in any and all countries and for vesting title thereto in GEOTRUST, INC., its successors, assigns and legal representatives or nominees.

I authorize and empower GEOTRUST, INC., its successors, assigns and legal representatives or nominees, to invoke and claim for any application for patent or other form of protection for the inventions filed by it or them, the benefit of the right of priority provided by the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, as amended, or by any convention which may henceforth be substituted for it, or any other international agreement or the domestic laws of the country in which any such application is filed, as may be applicable, and to invoke and claim such right of priority without further written or oral authorization from me.

I hereby consent that a copy of this assignment shall be deemed a full legal and formal equivalent of any assignment, consent to file or like document which may be required in any country for any purpose and more particularly in proof of the right of the assignee or nominee to claim the aforesaid benefit of the right of priority provided by the International Convention

606738.7 -3-

for the Protection of Industrial Property, as amended, or by any convention which may henceforth be substituted for it.

I covenant with GEOTRUST, INC., its successors, assigns and legal representatives that the rights and property herein conveyed are free and clear of any encumbrance, and that I have full right to convey the same as herein expressed.

This assignment has been executed by the undersigned on the date opposite my name.

Date: January <u>28</u>, 2003.

WEAL LEWIS CREIGHTON, JR.

STATE OF MASSACHUSETTS)
) ss.:
COUNTY OF NORFOLK)

This 28 day of January, 2003 before me personally appeared NEAL LEWIS CREIGHTON, JR., by me personally known, who acknowledged the foregoing instrument by him/her subscribed to be his/her free act and deed.

Notary Public

/ JANE M. FLYNN NOTARY PUBLIC My commission expires May 15, 2003

-4-

I, CHRISTOPHER T. M. BAILEY, in consideration of \$1.00, and other good and sufficient considerations, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, by these presents

have sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents sell, assign, transfer and set over unto

GEOTRUST, INC., Wellesly Hills, Massachusetts 02481 as assignee, and its successors, assigns and legal representatives,

my entire right, title and interest, for all countries, in and to the inventions described in: (a) United States Non-Provisional Patent Application, No. 10/271,255, filed October 15, 2002, entitled METHODS AND SYSTEMS FOR AUTOMATED AUTHENTICATION, PROCESSING AND ISSUANCE OF DIGITAL CERTIFICATES, Douglas D. Beattie, Christopher T. M. Bailey, Neal Lewis Creighton, Jr., David L. Remy and Hani Hamandi, inventors; and (b) PCT Patent Application International Application No. PCT/US02/33107 filed with the United States Patent and Trademark Office as Receiving Office on October 15, 2002, entitled METHODS AND SYSTEMS FOR AUTOMATED AUTHENTICATION, PROCESSING AND ISSUANCE OF DIGITAL CERTIFICATES, Douglas D. Beattie, Christopher T. M. Bailey, Neal Lewis Creighton, Jr., David L. Remy and Hani Hamandi, inventors;

and all the rights and privileges under any and all patent applications and Letters Patent that may be granted therefor and thereon and all reissues, reexamined patents, extensions,

606733.2

continuations and continuations-in-part thereof;

and all applications for industrial and intellectual property protection, including, without limitation, all applications for patents, utility models, and designs which may hereafter be filed for said invention in any country or countries foreign to the United States, together with the right to file such applications and the right to claim for the same the priority rights derived from said United States application under the Patent Laws of the United States, the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, or any other international agreement or the domestic laws of the country in which any such application is filed, as may be applicable;

and all forms of industrial and intellectual property protection, including, without limitation, patents, utility models, inventors' certificates and designs which may be granted for said invention in the United States and in any country or countries foreign to the United States and all extensions, renewals and reissues thereof.

I hereby authorize and request the Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office, the United States Commissioner for Patents and any Official of the United States or of any country or countries foreign to the United States, whose duty is to issue or register patents or other evidence or forms of industrial and intellectual property on applications as

606733.2

aforesaid to issue the same to GEOTRUST, INC., its successors, assigns and legal representatives, or to such nominees as it may designate.

I agree that, when requested, I will, without charge to GEOTRUST, INC., but at its expense, sign all papers, take all rightful oaths, and do all acts which may be necessary, desirable or convenient for securing and maintaining patents for the inventions in any and all countries and for vesting title thereto in GEOTRUST, INC., its successors, assigns and legal representatives or nominees.

I authorize and empower GEOTRUST, INC., its successors, assigns and legal representatives or nominees, to invoke and claim for any application for patent or other form of protection for the inventions filed by it or them, the benefit of the right of priority provided by the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, as amended, or by any convention which may henceforth be substituted for it, or any other international agreement or the domestic laws of the country in which any such application is filed, as may be applicable, and to invoke and claim such right of priority without further written or oral authorization from me.

I hereby consent that a copy of this assignment shall be deemed a full legal and formal equivalent of any assignment, consent to file or like document which may be required in any

-3-

606733.2

country for any purpose and more particularly in proof of the right of the assignee or nominee to claim the aforesaid benefit of the right of priority provided by the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, as amended, or by any convention which may henceforth be substituted for it.

I covenant with GEOTRUST, INC. its successors, assigns and legal representatives that the rights and property herein conveyed are free and clear of any encumbrance, and that I have full right to convey the same as herein expressed.

This assignment has been executed by the undersigned on the date opposite my name.

Date: January 28, 2003.

MASS
STATE OF GEORGIA)

MICHIGAN SS.:
COUNTY OF FULTON)

This day of January , 2003 before me personally appeared CHRISTOPHER T. M. BAILEY, by me personally known, who acknowledged the foregoing instrument by him/her subscribed to be his/her free act and deed.

Notary Public

/JANE M. FLYNN
NOTARY PUBLIC
My commission expires May 15, 2003

-4-

606733.2

I, DAVID L. REMY, in consideration of \$1.00, and other good and sufficient considerations, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, by these presents

have sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents sell, assign, transfer and set over unto

GEOTRUST, INC., Wellesly Hills, Massachusetts 02481 as assignee, and its successors, assigns and legal representatives,

my entire right, title and interest, for all countries, in and to the inventions described in: (a) United States Non-Provisional Patent Application, No. 10/271,255, filed October 15, 2002, entitled METHODS AND SYSTEMS FOR AUTOMATED AUTHENTICATION, PROCESSING AND ISSUANCE OF DIGITAL CERTIFICATES, Douglas D. Beattie, Christopher T. M. Bailey, Neal Lewis Creighton, Jr., David L. Remy and Hani Hamandi, inventors; and (b) PCT Patent Application International Application No. PCT/US02/33107 filed with the United States Patent and Trademark Office as Receiving Office on October 15, 2002, entitled METHODS AND SYSTEMS FOR AUTOMATED AUTHENTICATION, PROCESSING AND ISSUANCE OF DIGITAL CERTIFICATES, Douglas D. Beattie, Christopher T. M. Bailey, Neal Lewis Creighton, Jr., David L. Remy and Hani Hamandi, inventors;

and all the rights and privileges under any and all patent applications and Letters Patent that may be granted therefor and thereon and all reissues, reexamined patents, extensions,

606740.6

continuations and continuations-in-part thereof;

and all applications for industrial and intellectual property protection, including, without limitation, all applications for patents, utility models, and designs which may hereafter be filed for said invention in any country or countries foreign to the United States, together with the right to file such applications and the right to claim for the same the priority rights derived from said United States application under the Patent Laws of the United States, the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, or any other international agreement or the domestic laws of the country in which any such application is filed, as may be applicable;

and all forms of industrial and intellectual property protection, including, without limitation, patents, utility models, inventors' certificates and designs which may be granted for said invention in the United States and in any country or countries foreign to the United States and all extensions, renewals and reissues thereof.

I hereby authorize and request the Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office, the United States Commissioner for Patents and any Official of the United States or of any country or countries foreign to the United States, whose duty is to issue or register patents or other evidence or forms of industrial and intellectual property on applications as

606740.6

aforesaid to issue the same to GEOTRUST, INC., its successors, assigns and legal representatives, or to such nominees as it may designate.

I agree that, when requested, I will, without charge to GEOTRUST, INC., but at its expense, sign all papers, take all rightful oaths, and do all acts which may be necessary, desirable or convenient for securing and maintaining patents for the inventions in any and all countries and for vesting title thereto in GEOTRUST, INC., its successors, assigns and legal representatives or nominees.

I authorize and empower GEOTRUST, INC., its successors, assigns and legal representatives or nominees, to invoke and claim for any application for patent or other form of protection for the inventions filed by it or them, the benefit of the right of priority provided by the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, as amended, or by any convention which may henceforth be substituted for it, or any other international agreement or the domestic laws of the country in which any such application is filed, as may be applicable, and to invoke and claim such right of priority without further written or oral authorization from me.

I hereby consent that a copy of this assignment shall be deemed a full legal and formal equivalent of any assignment, consent to file or like document which may be required in any

606740.6 -3-

country for any purpose and more particularly in proof of the right of the assignee or nominee to claim the aforesaid benefit of the right of priority provided by the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, as amended, or by any convention which may henceforth be substituted for it.

I covenant with GEOTRUST, INC., its successors, assigns and legal representatives that the rights and property herein conveyed are free and clear of any encumbrance, and that I have full right to convey the same as herein expressed.

This assignment has been executed by the undersigned on the date opposite my name.

February 12 Date: January , 2003.

STATE OF GREGON)

Washington) ss.:

COUNTY OF GLACKAMAS)

This 12 day of January, 2003 before me personally appeared DAVID L. REMY, by me personally known, who acknowledged the foregoing instrument by him/her subscribed to be his/her free act and deed.

Notary Public

ARY BUC

I, HANI HAMANDI, in consideration of \$1.00, and other good and sufficient considerations, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, by these presents

have sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents sell, assign, transfer and set over unto

GEOTRUST, INC., Wellesly Hills, Massachusetts 02481 as assignee, and its successors, assigns and legal representatives,

my entire right, title and interest, for all countries, in and to the inventions described in: (a) United States Provisional Patent Application No. 60/328,766, filed October 12, 2001; (b) United States Non-Provisional Patent Application, No. 10/271,255, filed October 15, 2002, entitled METHODS AND SYSTEMS FOR AUTOMATED AUTHENTICATION, PROCESSING AND ISSUANCE OF DIGITAL CERTIFICATES, Douglas D. Beattie, Christopher T. M. Bailey, Neal Lewis Creighton, Jr., David L. Remy and Hani Hamandi, inventors; and (c) PCT Patent Application International Application No. PCT/US02/33107 filed with the United States Patent and Trademark Office as Receiving Office on October 15, 2002, entitled METHODS AND SYSTEMS FOR AUTOMATED AUTHENTICATION, PROCESSING AND ISSUANCE OF DIGITAL CERTIFICATES, Douglas D. Beattie, Christopher T. M. Bailey, Neal Lewis Creighton, Jr., David L. Remy and Hani Hamandi, inventors;

and all the rights and privileges under any and all patent

applications and Letters Patent that may be granted therefor and thereon and all reissues, reexamined patents, extensions, continuations and continuations-in-part thereof;

and all applications for industrial and intellectual property protection, including, without limitation, all applications for patents, utility models, and designs which may hereafter be filed for said invention in any country or countries foreign to the United States, together with the right to file such applications and the right to claim for the same the priority rights derived from said United States application under the Patent Laws of the United States, the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, or any other international agreement or the domestic laws of the country in which any such application is filed, as may be applicable;

and all forms of industrial and intellectual property protection, including, without limitation, patents, utility models, inventors' certificates and designs which may be granted for said invention in the United States and in any country or countries foreign to the United States and all extensions, renewals and reissues thereof.

I hereby authorize and request the Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office, the United States

Commissioner for Patents and any Official of the United States or of any country or countries foreign to the United States, whose

606741.1 -2-

duty is to issue or register patents or other evidence or forms of industrial and intellectual property on applications as aforesaid to issue the same to GEOTRUST, INC., its successors, assigns and legal representatives, or to such nominees as it may designate.

I agree that, when requested, I will, without charge to GEOTRUST, INC., but at its expense, sign all papers, take all rightful oaths, and do all acts which may be necessary, desirable or convenient for securing and maintaining patents for the inventions in any and all countries and for vesting title thereto in GEOTRUST, INC., its successors, assigns and legal representatives or nominees.

I authorize and empower GEOTRUST, INC., its successors, assigns and legal representatives or nominees, to invoke and claim for any application for patent or other form of protection for the inventions filed by it or them, the benefit of the right of priority provided by the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, as amended, or by any convention which may henceforth be substituted for it, or any other international agreement or the domestic laws of the country in which any such application is filed, as may be applicable, and to invoke and claim such right of priority without further written or oral authorization from me.

I hereby consent that a copy of this assignment shall

-3-

606741.1

be deemed a full legal and formal equivalent of any assignment, consent to file or like document which may be required in any country for any purpose and more particularly in proof of the right of the assignee or nominee to claim the aforesaid benefit of the right of priority provided by the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, as amended, or by any convention which may henceforth be substituted for it.

I covenant with GEOTRUST, INC., its successors, assigns and legal representatives that the rights and property herein conveyed are free and clear of any encumbrance, and that I have full right to convey the same as herein expressed.

This assignment has been executed by the undersigned on the date opposite my name.

Date: January 23, 2003.

HANI HAMANDI

State of Massachusetts SS.:

COUNTY OF Nortolk

This 23 day of January, 2003 before me personally appeared HANI HAMANDI, by me personally known, who acknowledged the foregoing instrument by him/her subscribed to be his/her free act and deed.

Notary Public

Joseph D Carlo, Notary Public My Commission Expires May 31, 2003

606741.1

SILLS CUMMIS RADIN TISCHMAN EPSTEIN & GROSS, P.A.

One Riverfront Plaza Newark, New Jersey 07102 (973) 643-7000 FAX (973) 643-6500

Date: APRIL 14, 2003	Time	
RECIPIENT	FAX NO.	PHONE NO.
Commissioner for Patents/Assignment Division	703-306-5995	703-308-9723
TOTAL # OF PAGES (including cover page): 23		
From: Michael I. Chakansky, Esq.	TELPHONE N	o.: 973-643-5875
RE: RECORDATION OF ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS RELATING TO U.S. NON-PROVISIONAL APPLICATION NO. 10/271,255 AND PCT PATENT APPLICATION NO. PCT/US02/33107 BOTH ENTITLED "METHODS AND SYSTEMS FOR AUTOMATED AUTHENTICATION, PROCESSING AND ISSUANCE OF DIGITAL CERTIFICATES"		
Certificate of Transmission Under 37 CFR 1.8		
I hereby certify that the following correspondence with respect to the above - consisting of		
 This cover sheet (with authorization to use deposit account) (1 sheet); Recordation Form Cover Sheet with five separate Assignment Documents from inventors Douglas D. Beattie, Christopher T.M. Bailey, Neal L. Creighton, Jr., David L. Remy and Hani Hamandi (21 sheets); and Extra copy of Recordation Form Cover Sheet (1 sheet). are being facsimile transmitted to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office on April 14, 2003. Michael I. Chakansky Michael I. Chakansky Office No. 21 (00)		
(REG. No. 31,600)		
Authorization to Use Deposit Account The Commissioner is authorized to charge all fees associated with the papers filed herewith or credit any overpayment to Sills Cummis, et al., deposit account number 03-1759. **Clear Commissioner is authorized to charge all fees associated with the papers filed herewith or credit any overpayment to Sills Cummis, et al., deposit account number 03-1759. **Michael I. Chakansky** REG. No. 31,600) **CLIENT/MATTER #: 173010/002 THE ATTACHED TELECOPY HAS BEEN SUCCESSFULLY TRANSMITTED BY:		
OPERATOR:	DATE/TIME:/	:AM/PM

****CONFIDENTIALITY NOTE****

The documents accompanying this telecopy transmission contain information from the law firm of Sills Cummis Radin Tischman Epstein & Gross which is confidential and/or legally privileged. The information is intended only for the use of the individual or entity named on this transmission sheet. If you are not the intended recipient, you are hereby notified that any disclosure, copying, distribution or the taking of any action in reliance on the comments of this telecopied information is strictly prohibited and that the documents should be returned to this firm immediately. In this regard, if you have received this telecopy in error, please notify us by telephone immediately so that we can arrange for the return of the original documents to us at no cost to CATENT

REEL: 13575 FRAME: 0530

Form PTO-1595 RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE (Rev. 10/02) U.S. Patent and Trademark Office		
OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)	S ONLY	
Tab settings ⇔ ⇔ ▼ ▼	<u> </u>	
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks:	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.	
Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)	
Douglas D. Beattle, Christopher T.M. Bailey, Neal L. Creighton, Jr.,	Name: _GeoTrust, Inc.	
David L. Remy and Hani Hamandi		
	Internal Address: Suite 20	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached? Yes Vo		
Nature of conveyance:		
Assignment Merger		
Security Agreement Change of Name	Street Address: 40 Washington Street	
Other		
2 2000/ 90/ 10 - 2000/ 20/ 10	City: Wellesley Hills State: MA Zip: 02481	
01/23/2003, 01/28/2003 & Execution Date: 02/12/2003	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes Vo	
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):		
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:		
A. Patent Application No.(s) 10/271,255;	B. Patent No.(s)	
PCT/US02/33107		
Additional numbers attached? Yes No		
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:	
concerning document should be mailed:		
Name:Michael I. Chakansky (31,600)	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$\frac{400.00}{}	
Sills Cummis Radin Tischman Internal Address:	Enclosed	
Epstein & Gross, P.A.	Authorized to be charged to deposit account	
Lpstell & Gross, F.A.		
Street Address - One Riverfront Plaza	8. Deposit account number:	
Street Address: One Riverfront Plaza	03-1250	
NI 07400 5400		
City: Newark State: NJ Zip: 07102-5400		
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE		
9. Signature.	0.0	
//	1 / 1 / 1 / 1 / 1 / 1 / 1 / 1 / 1 / 1 /	
Jah. I. 1 MI / Ann		
Michael I. Chakansky (Reg. No. 31,600)	rayer (Koburdy 17RIL 14, 2003	
Name of Person Signing	Signature Date	
Total number of pages including cover	r sheet, attachments, and documents:	

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

RECORDED: 04/14/2003

REEL: 13575 FRAME: 0531